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SSC MTS Practice Quiz 

1. General Intelligence & Reasoning 

Q1. Which of the following is the next number in the series: 2, 6, 12, 20, 30,  ? 
a) 36 
b) 42 

c) 40 
d) 48 

Q2. If 'TABLE' is coded as 'UCFMD', how would 'CHAIR' be coded? 
a) DIBJS 
b) DJBIS 
c) DIBJR 

d) DIBJQ 

Q3. In a family of six members, P is the father of Q. R is the brother of P. S is 
the daughter of Q. How is R related to S? 
a) Uncle 
b) Father 
c) Grandfather 

d) Brother 

Q4. Find the odd one out: 2, 3, 5, 9, 11, 13 
a) 3 
b) 5 
c) 9 

d) 11 

 
Q5. Which word does not belong to the group? 
a) Apple 

b) Banana 
c) Carrot 
d) Mango 

 
Q6. Find the missing number: 5, 10, 20, 40, __ , 160 
a) 60 

b) 70 
c) 80 
d) 100 

Q7. Direction Question: If you face North and turn 90 degrees clockwise, which 
direction will you face? 
a) East 

b) West 
c) South 
d) North 

 

Q8. If 'CAT' is coded as '3120' and 'DOG' is '4157', what is the code for 'BAT'? 
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a) 2130 
b) 3122 

c) 2131 
d) 3121 

Q9. Find the next figure in the series: Square, Triangle, Square, Triangle, 
Square,  ? 
a) Triangle 

b) Circle 

c) Square 
d) Rectangle 

Q10. If A is brother of B and B is sister of C, then how is C related to A? 
a) Sister 
b) Brother 
c) Sister or Brother 

d) Father 
 

Q11. IRIG is related to OXOM in a certain way based on the English alphabetical 
order. In the same way, DLEC is related to JRKI. To which of the following is 
SBUS related, following the same logic? 
Options: 

a) YHYA 
b) YHAY 

c) AYYH 
d) AYHY 

 

Q12. In a certain code language, ‘FIRE’ is coded as ‘9571’ and ‘ROAD’ is coded as 
‘2146’. What is the code for ‘R’ in the given code language? 
Options: 

a) 2 
b) 1 

c) 7 
d) 6 

 
Q13. In a certain code language, ‘pass the ball’ is coded as ‘bq tr vl’ and ‘ball is 
red’ is coded as ‘hx vo bq’. How is ‘ball’ coded in the given language? 
Options: 

a) bq 
b) tr 

c) vl 
d) hx 

 
Q14. What will come in the place of the question mark (?) in the following 
equation, if ‘+’ and ‘−’ are interchanged and ‘×’ and ‘÷’ are interchanged? 

16  4 + 18 − 14 × 7 = ? 
a) 62 
b) 52 

c) 48 
d) 65 

 
Q15. Select the set in which the numbers are related in the same way as are the 
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numbers of the following sets: 
(17, 10, 95) 

(2, 11, 21) 
Note: Operations should be performed on whole numbers only. Breaking digits is 
not allowed. 

a) (20, 16, 26) 

b) (24, 18, 128) 
c) (19, 18, 30) 

d) (10, 6, 56) 
 
Q16. Seven friends A, B, C, D, E, F, and G are sitting around a table, facing the 

centre (not necessarily in the same order). 
 B is to the immediate right of F 
 A is to the immediate right of B 

 E is an immediate neighbour of both F and D 
 G is an immediate neighbour of both D and C 

Who is sitting to the immediate right of A? 
a) C 
b) E 

c) D 
d) B 

 

2. Numerical Aptitude (Mathematics) 

 
Q17. What is the average of the first 50 even numbers? 
a) 49 

b) 50 

c) 51 
d) 52 

 

Q18. A man buys 20 apples for Rs. 100 and sells them at Rs. 6 each. What is his 
profit percent? 
a) 15% 

b) 20% 
c) 25% 
d) 30% 

 
Q19. A train travels at 60 km/h for 3 hours and then at 80 km/h for 2 hours. 
What is the average speed? 
a) 72 km/h 

b) 70 km/h 
c) 75 km/h 

d) 77 km/h 

 
Q20. What is 15% of 200? 
a) 25 
b) 30 

c) 35 

d) 40 
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Q21. If the ratio of boys to girls in a class is 3:4 and total students are 28, how 
many boys are there? 
a) 12 

b) 14 

c) 16 
d) 18 
 

 
Q22. In an experiment to determine the refractive index of water, a student took 

five observations: 1.32, 1.37, 1.36, 1.39, 1.31. What is the average value of 
the refractive index? 

a) 1.33 

b) 1.34 
c) 1.36 
d) 1.35 
 

 
Q23. In an NCC camp, the average weight was 72 kg. If 5 cadets with an 

average weight of 76 kg leave and 11 cadets with an average weight of 79 kg 
join, the average weight increases by 0.6 kg. The initial number of cadets 

was: 
a) 91 
b) 85 
c) 89 

d) 81 
 
Q24. By selling an item for ₹125, a seller earns 12% profit. What is the cost 

price of the item (in ₹)? (Correct up to two decimal places) 

a) 116.61 
b) 111.61 
c) 116.16 
d) 111.16 

 
Q25. After how many years will a sum of ₹8,925 at 9% per annum simple 

interest amount to ₹12,941.25? 

a) 5 years 
b) 4 years 
c) 3 years 
d) 6 years 
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Q26. Find the simple interest on Rs. 5000 at 5% per annum for 2 years. 
a) Rs. 450 

b) Rs. 500 
c) Rs. 550 
d) Rs. 600 

Q27. What is 1/4 of 3/8? 
a) 3/32 
b) 1/12 

c) 3/24 
d) 1/6 

Q28. If the price of sugar is increased by 10%, how much sugar can be bought 
for Rs. 100 originally priced at Rs. 50/kg? 
a) 1.8 kg 
b) 2 kg 

c) 1.5 kg 
d) 1.7 kg 

Q29. The ratio of two numbers is 5:6 and their difference is 12. Find the 
numbers. 
a) 30 and 36 

b) 25 and 37 
c) 35 and 42 
d) 20 and 32 

Q30. What is the square root of 121? 
a) 9 
b) 10 

c) 11 
d) 12 

3. General English 

 

Q31. Choose the word most similar in meaning to 'ABUNDANT'. 
a) Sparse 
b) Rare 

c) Plentiful 
d) Diminished 

Q32. Choose the correct synonym for 'ELOQUENT'. 
a) Vague 
b) Powerful 
c) Articulate 

d) Weak 

Q33. Identify the error in the sentence: 'He don’t like to play football.' 
a) He 
b) Don’t 
c) Like 

d) Football 
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Q34. Choose the correct form: She  to the market every day. 

a) go 
b) goes 

c) going 
d) gone 

Q25. Fill in the blank: They have been working here  five years. 

a) since 
b) for 
c) at 

d) from 

Q26. Choose the antonym of 'GENEROSITY'. 
a) Kindness 

b) Selfishness 
c) Honesty 
d) Politeness 

 
Q27. Select the correct passive voice of: 'They build houses.' 
a) Houses build by them 

b) Houses are built by them 
c) Houses is built by them 
d) Houses were build by them 

 
Q28. Fill in the blank: I  finished my homework. 
a) has 
b) have 

c) had 
d) having 

Q29. Choose the correct preposition: She is good  painting. 
a) in 
b) at 

c) on 
d) for 

Q30. Identify the error: She sings very weller. 
a) She 
b) sings 
c) very 

d) weller 

 
4. General Awareness 

Q31. Who is the current President of India? 
a) Pranab Mukherjee 
b) Ram Nath Kovind 

c) Narendra Modi 
d) Droupadi Murmu 

Q32. What is the capital city of Australia? 



SSC MTS Practice Quiz Free e-book 

 

 

a) Sydney 
b) Melbourne 

c) Canberra 
d) Brisbane 

 

Q33. In which year did India gain independence? 
a) 1946 
b) 1947 

c) 1948 
d) 1950 

Q34. Who wrote the national anthem of India? 
a) Rabindranath Tagore 
b) Bankim Chandra Chatterjee 

c) Sarojini Naidu 
d) Mahatma Gandhi 

Q35. What is the currency of Japan? 
a) Yen 
b) Dollar 
c) Peso 

d) Euro 

Q36. Which planet is known as the Red Planet? 
a) Venus 

b) Mars 
c) Jupiter 
d) Saturn 

 
Q37. Who is known as the Father of the Nation in India? 
a) Jawaharlal Nehru 

b) Subhas Chandra Bose 
c) Mahatma Gandhi 
d) Bhagat Singh 

 
Q38. Which gas is most abundant in the Earth’s atmosphere? 
a) Oxygen 
b) Carbon dioxide 

c) Nitrogen 
d) Hydrogen 

Q39. Which festival is known as the Festival of Lights in India? 
a) Holi 
b) Diwali 
c) Eid 

d) Christmas 

Q40. What is the chemical symbol of water? 
a) CO2 
b) O2 
c) H2O 

d) NaCl 
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Q41. Select the correct spelling of the underlined word in the given sentence. 
The princepal of the college announced his early retirement today. 

a) princepil 
b) princeaple 

c) principal 
d) principel 

Q42. Select the most appropriate ANTONYM of the highlighted word in the given 
sentence. The negotiations were conducted in an amicable atmosphere, leading 
to a peaceful resolution. 

a) Serene 
b) Cordial 
c) Hostile 
d) Agreeable 

Q43. Select the most appropriate ANTONYM of the underlined word in the given 

sentence. Overfishing and destructive fishing practices threaten the sustainability 
of marine resources and ecosystems. 

a) Reasonableness 
b) Equanimity 
c) Justifiability 
d) Indefensibility 

Q44. Select the most appropriate meaning of the underlined word in the given 
sentence. A conscious understanding of the environmental issues can bring 
positive changes in human life. 

a) Reflex 

b) Mechanical 
c) Beware 
d) Mindful 

Q45. Select the most appropriate option that can substitute the underlined words 
in the given sentence. By definition, making a pictogram is to present and 
visualise data. 

a) To make a pictogram by definition 
b) In making a pictogram, the definition 
c) The purpose of a pictogram 

d) Pictogram is making a definition 

Q46. Rectify the error in the given sentence by selecting the correct spelling from 
the options provided. The chord of my voilin is not tuned properly. 

a) violin 
b) wiolin 
c) voilen 
d) woilin 
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5. Additional Questions (Mixed) 
 

Q47. Find the missing number: 3, 9, 27, __ , 243 
a) 81 

b) 72 
c) 90 
d) 108 

Q48. What is the sum of angles in a triangle? 
a) 90 degrees 
b) 180 degrees 

c) 270 degrees 
d) 360 degrees 

Q49. Choose the correct plural form: Child 

a) Childs 
b) Children 
c) Childes 

d) Childrens 

Q50. What is 25% of 200? 
a) 25 
b) 50 
c) 75 

d) 100 

 
Q51. Which one is a renewable source of energy? 
a) Coal 

b) Oil 
c) Solar 
d) Natural gas 

 
Q52. Find the next number in the series: 5, 10, 20, 40,   
a) 50 

b) 60 
c) 80 
d) 100 

Q53. Which of the following is a mammal? 
a) Shark 
b) Dolphin 

c) Crocodile 
d) Turtle 

Q54. Who discovered gravity? 
a) Albert Einstein 
b) Isaac Newton 
c) Galileo Galilei 

d) Nikola Tesla 
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Q55. What is the main language spoken in Brazil? 
a) Spanish 

b) Portuguese 
c) French 

d) English 

Q56. Which organ in the human body pumps blood? 
a) Brain 
b) Kidney 
c) Heart 

d) Liver 

 
Q57. IRON is related to KURQ in a certain way based on English alphabetical 

order. In the same way, GOLD is related to: 
a) JROF 
b) JROG 
c) JROE 
d) JQNF 
 
Q58) In a certain code language, CAT is coded as 3120 and DOG is coded as 

4157. What is the code for BAT? 
a) 2120 
b) 3121 
c) 2121 
d) 3120 

 
Q59) Which of the following letters will replace the question mark (?) in the 
series? 
A, D, H, M, ? 
a) Q 
b) R 

c) S 
d) T 
 
Q60) If 12 + 3 × 4 − 6 ÷ 2 is evaluated by interchanging + with − and × with 
÷, what will be the result? 

a) 7 
b) 9 
c) 10 
d) 9.5 
 
Q61) Find the odd one out. 

a) 36 
b) 49 
c) 64 
d) 81 
 
Q62) If MONDAY is written as NQPCBZ, how will FRIDAY be written? 

a) GSKGCB 
b) GSKGCB 
c) GSKGCA 
d) GSKFCB 
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Q63) In a certain language, “red flower blooms” is coded as “pa ki lo” and “flower 

is red” is coded as “ki sa pa”. How is “flower” coded? 
a) pa 
b) ki 
c) lo 
d) sa 
 
Q64) Select the number that will replace the question mark (?) 

4, 9, 19, 39, ? 
a) 79 
b) 78 
c) 81 
d) 77 

 
Q65) If SOUTH is written as LTFHS, how will NORTH be written? 
a) MPSUI 
b) MPSUI 
c) MPSUH 

d) MPRUI 
 
Q66) Find the missing number in the series: 
2, 6, 12, 20, ? 
a) 28 
b) 30 

c) 32 
d) 34 
 
Q67) Pointing to a photograph, Rahul said, “She is the daughter of my 
grandfather’s only son.” How is the woman related to Rahul? 

a) Sister 
b) Cousin 
c) Aunt 
d) Mother 
 
Q68) Select the set in which the numbers are related in the same way: 

(3, 10, 31) 
a) (4, 15, 64) 
b) (5, 20, 100) 
c) (6, 25, 150) 
d) (7, 30, 210) 
 
Q69) If PENCIL is coded as QFODJM, how is ERASER coded? 

a) FSBTFS 
b) FSBTFR 
c) FSCSFS 
d) FSBTES 
 

Q70) Six persons A, B, C, D, E and F are sitting in a row facing north. C is to the 
immediate right of A. D is second to the left of C. F is at one end. Who is sitting 
at the other end? 
a) B 
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b) E 
c) A 
d) D 

 
Q71) Which number will replace the question mark (?) 
8 : 64 :: 7 : ? 
a) 42 
b) 49 
c) 56 

d) 63 
 
Q72) Find the missing number in the series: 
3, 7, 15, 31, ? 
a) 47 

b) 63 
c) 61 
d) 59 
 
Q73) If CAT is written as DBU, then DOG will be written as: 

a) EPH 
b) EOG 
c) EPH 
d) EOI 
 
Q74) Which one is different from the rest? 

a) Square 
b) Rectangle 
c) Triangle 
d) Cube 
 
Q75) A is the brother of B. B is the sister of C. How is A related to C? 

a) Brother 
b) Sister 
c) Cousin 
d) Cannot be determined 
 
Q76) Find the missing letter: 

A, D, I, P, ? 
a) X 
b) Y 
c) Z 
d) W 
 

Q77) In a certain code language, TRAIN is written as 20-18-1-9-14. How is BUS 
written? 
a) 2-21-19 
b) 3-21-18 
c) 2-20-19 

d) 2-21-18 
 
Q78) If SOUTH is written as HTUOS, then EAST is written as: 
a) TSAE 
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b) TSEA 
c) EATS 
d) STAE 

 
Q79) Find the odd one out: 
a) January 
b) March 
c) July 
d) October 

 
Q80) Pointing to a man, Rina said, “He is the son of my grandfather’s only son.” 
How is the man related to Rina? 
a) Brother 
b) Cousin 

c) Uncle 
d) Father 
 
Q81) Which number will replace the question mark? 
6, 13, 27, 55, ? 

a) 101 
b) 109 
c) 111 
d) 113 
 
Q82) If × means +, + means −, − means ÷ and ÷ means ×, then what is the 

value of: 
8 + 4 ÷ 2 
a) 4 
b) 0 
c) 12 
d) 16 
 

Q83) A man walks 10 m north, then 5 m east, then 10 m south. How far is he 
from the starting point? 
a) 0 m 
b) 5 m 
c) 10 m 

d) 15 m 
 
Q84) Choose the correct Venn diagram for: 
Teachers, Men, Humans 
a) Three separate circles 
b) Teachers inside Men, Men inside Humans 

c) Men and Teachers overlapping inside Humans 
d) All circles overlapping 
 
Q85) If MONDAY is written as NPOEBZ, then SUNDAY will be written as: 
a) TVOEBZ 

b) TVOEBZ 
c) TVOEBZ 
d) TVOEBZ 
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Q86) Find the missing number: 
9 : 81 :: 8 : ? 
a) 56 

b) 64 
c) 72 
d) 48 
 
Q87) ACF is related to JLN in a certain way. In the same way, BDE is related to: 
a) KMO 

b) JKM 
c) KLM 
d) LMO 
 
Q88) Find the missing number in the series: 

5, 10, 20, 40, ? 
a) 60 
b) 70 
c) 80 
d) 90 
 
Q89) Select the odd one out. 

a) Triangle 
b) Square 
c) Circle 
d) Rectangle 
 
Q90) If CAT is coded as DBU, then DOG is coded as: 

a) EPH 
b) FQI 
c) ENH 
d) EOH 
 

Q91) Find the missing term: 
A, C, F, J, ? 
a) N 
b) O 
c) P 

d) Q 
 
Q92) If 6 × 4 = 20, 8 × 5 = 33, then 10 × 6 = ? 
a) 46 

b) 48 
c) 56 
d) 66 
 
Q93) Pointing to a woman, Ram said, “She is the daughter of my mother’s only 

son.” How is the woman related to Ram? 
a) Sister 
b) Daughter 
c) Niece 
d) Cousin 
Answer: b) 
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Q94) Which number will replace the question mark? 
12 : 144 :: 15 : ? 
a) 215 

b) 225 
c) 235 
d) 245 
 
Q95) Find the odd pair. 
a) Pen – Write 

b) Knife – Cut 
c) Spoon – Eat 
d) Chair – Sit 
 
Q96) In a certain code language, 

ROAD is written as URDG. 
How is CITY written? 
a) FLWB 
b) DMWZ 
c) EJVZ 
d) FLVZ 
 

Q97) Find the next number in the series: 
2, 6, 12, 20, ? 
a) 28 
b) 30 
c) 32 
d) 36 

 
Q98) Which letter will replace the question mark? 
B, E, H, K, ? 
a) L 
b) M 

c) N 
d) O 
 
Q99) If MONDAY is written as YADNOM, then FRIDAY is written as: 
a) YADIRF 

b) YADRIF 
c) YADIRF 
d) YAFRID 
 
Q100) Select the correct Venn diagram representing: 
Teachers, Men, Humans 

a) All separate 
b) Teachers ⊂ Men ⊂ Humans 

c) Men ⊂ Teachers ⊂ Humans 
d) Teachers ⊂ Humans, Men separate 
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Answer Key Table 
 

 

Question No. Correct Answer 

Q1 b 

Q2 a 

Q3 a 

Q4 c 

Q5 c 

Q6 c 

Q7 a 

Q8 c 

Q9 a 

Q10 c 

Q11 d 

Q12 a 

Q13 a 

Q14 c 

Q15 d 

Q16 c 

Q17 c 

Q18 b 

Q19 a 

Q20 b 

Q21 a 

Q22 d 

Q23 d 

Q24 c 

Q25 d 

Q26 b 

Q27 a 

Q28 a 

Q29 a 

Q30 c 

Q31 c 

Q32 c 

Q33 b 

Q34 b 

Q35 a 

Q36 b 
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Question No. Correct Answer 

Q37 c 

Q38 c 

 

Q39 b 

Q40 c 

Q41 c 

Q42 c 

Q43 d 

Q44 d 

Q45 c 

Q46 a 

Q47 a 

Q48 b 

Q49 b 

Q50 b 

Q51 c 

Q52 c 

Q53 b 

Q54 b 

Q55 b 

Q56 c 

Q57 a 

Q58 a 

Q59 b 

Q60 d 

Q61 b 

Q62 a 

Q63 b 

Q64 a 

Q65 c 

Q66 a 

Q67 a 

Q68 a 

Q69 a 

Q70 b 

Q71 b 

Q72 b 

Q73 a 

Q74 d 
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Q75 a 

Q76 a 

Q77 a 

Q78 a 

Q79 d 

Q80 a 

Q81 b 

Q82 b 

Q83 b 

Q84 c 

Q85 a 

Q86 b 

Q87 a 

Q88 c 

Q89 c 

Q90 a 

Q91 b 

Q92 c 

Q93 b 

Q94 b 

Q95 d 

Q96 a 

Q97 a 

Q98 b 

Q99 a 

Q100 b 
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